

The Gym Group – #SolCan Terms and Conditions

Introduction

We've set out below the terms and conditions for our **#SolCan** promotion. These terms are, where applicable, in addition to our:

- Membership Agreement and Terms and Conditions (<u>https://www.thegymgroup.com/legal/</u>)
- Privacy & Cookie Policy (<u>https://www.thegymgroup.com/privacy-cookie-policy/</u>).

By submitting an entry to the "**#SolCan**" promotion you are accepting all the terms and conditions in this document.

The Fine Print

- 1. The Promoter is The Gym Limited of 5th Floor, OneCroydon, 12 16 Addiscombe Road, Croydon, CRO 0XT, who may also be referred to as "The Gym Group"
- The #SolCan competition (the "Promotion") will run for 6 weeks from 1st January 2019 to the 11th February 2019
- 3. The Promotion is open to members of The Gym Group who have an active membership at 11 February 2019, who are resident in the UK and are aged 18 years or over. Employees or agencies of The Gym Group, their family members, or anyone else connected with the Promotion may not enter the Promotion.
- 4. The winner will receive 24 Personal Training sessions over the course of 1 year. The sessions will be delivered at the winner's Gym Group gym by a Personal Trainer appointed by The Gym Group.
- 5. No cash alternative to the prize will be offered. The prize is not transferable. There is no entry fee and no purchase necessary to enter the Promotion.
- 6. The winner will be chosen by The Gym Group. The winner will be notified by email and/or social media within 28 days of being announced on social media. If the winner cannot be contacted or does not claim the prize within 30 days of notification, we reserve the right to withdraw the prize from the winner and pick a replacement winner.
- 7. The Promoter will notify the winners when and where the prize can be collected.
- 8. There are two ways to participate in the #SolCan competition:

Via Instagram: Participants must take a selfie and post it on Instagram tagging @thegymgroup and using the hashtags **#SolCan** and **#TheGym.**

Via Facebook; Participants can enter via Facebook by commenting on our post of 1st January 2019 on our 'The Gym Group' Facebook page using a phrase that starts with "So I Can..." and using the hashtag #SoICan.



- 9. The Gym Group reserves the right to disqualify any entries which it deems, at its sole discretion, to contravene the spirit of the promotion and the prize.
- 10. The Gym Group cannot accept responsibility for entries lost or delayed in transmission. Under no circumstances will The Gym Group (or its parent, subsidiaries and affiliated companies) be liable (unless such liability cannot be lawfully excluded) for any losses, damages, costs or expenses arising from or in any way connected with any errors, defects, interruptions, malfunctions or delays in the **#SolCan** promotion or any prize connected with the **#SolCan** promotion. The Gym Group excludes liability, to the fullest extent permitted by law for any loss or damage caused to the winner/s and/or companion/s arising out of these prizes.
- 11. The Promoter's decision in respect of all matters to do with the competition will be final, and no further correspondence will be entered into.